
CITY OF LONG BEACH c=37 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

400 WEST BROADWAY LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA 90802 (562) 570-7260 FAX (562) 570-71 14 

ANTHONY W. BATTS 
Chief of Police 

June 20,2006 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

I) Authorize the City Manager to execute a fourth amendment to the MOU, 
and all subsequent amendments, between the City of Long Beach and the 
Los Angeles County Probation Department for the expansion of Long 
Beach Police Athletic League. Either party may terminate the MOU with 
thirty (30) days’ written notice. 

2 Increase appropriations in the General Grants Fund (SR120) and the 
Police Department (PD) by $50,000, for funds received per the 
Memorandum of Understanding Between the Los Angeles County 
Probation Department and the Long Beach Police Athletic League 
(Citywide) 

DISCUSSION 

The Los Angeles County Probation Department has provided funding for the Long 
Beach Police Athletic League (PAL) programs through a Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU) since 2002. 

The Los Angeles County Probation Department has offered the Police Department an 
additional $50,000 for use during FY 06 to be reflected in a proposed fourth amendment 
to the MOU. The funding will be used to reimburse PAL for the purchase of athletic 
equipment, implementation of a summer school education assistance program and 
sporting activities. 

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Richard F. Anthony on June 12,2006 
and by Budget Management Officer David Wodynski on June 12,2006. 

ADMINISTRATION BUREAU 
(562) 570-5830 

FAX (562) 570-5833 

INVESTIGATIONS BUREAU PATROL BUREAU SUPPORT BUREAU 
(562) 570-7350 (562) 570-7214 (562) 570-7342 

FAX (562) 570-7175 FAX (562) 570-7058 FAX (562) 570-6018 



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
June 20,2006 
Page 2 

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS 

City Council action is requested on June 20, 2006 to expedite reimbursement to PAL for 
funds expended. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Proceed from the Los Angeles County Probation Department will be deposited in the 
General Grants Fund (SR'l20) and the Police Department (PD). An appropriation 
increase is required. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

CHIEF OF POLICE 
APPROVED f 

AWB:dh 
PAL 06 Amend 4 


